MITCHELL

NSTRUCTION

Request for Change Order No. 1 Date: 9/19/2023
PROJECT: GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC): CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Legion Field Verticals Installation H.E. Mitchell Construction Co., Inc. GC Change Order Number: 1
Lake Farley Park 600 East Walnut Street Dated: 9/19/2023

234 N. Dakota Street, Millbank, SD Harrisburg, IL 62946 RFP #:

OWNER: ARCHITECT: SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER:

City of Milbank South Dakota Barnes Pipe & Steel Supply

1001 E. 4th Avenue 737 Prairie Dupont Drive

Milbank, SD 57252 Dupo, IL 62239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Pipe Per Quote $ 57,549.00
Post Caps for Pipe $ 2,232.00
Sales Tax $ 3,885.77
Freight is by the City of Milbank per Cynthia Schumaker email on 09/15/2023 $ -
Subtotal of Change Order $ 63,666.77
The original Contract Sum was $ 425,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 425,000.00
The new Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 63,666.77
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 488,666.77
The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days

The new date of Substantial Completion will be
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER.

H.E. Mitchell Constrastion Co., Inc City of Milbank, SD

(Firm Name) Architect/Owner (Firm Name)

SIGNATUREN_____/ SIGNATURE

Jim Rann, President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
9/19/2023

DATE DATE

600 East Walnut, Harrisburg, IL 62946 | Phone: 618-253-8904 | Fax: 618-252-0014 |
www.hemitchellinc.com



737 Prairie DuPont Dr - Dupo, IL 62239
Phone: 800-264-8840 - Fax: 866-416-0869

PIPE & STEEL Quote / Confirmation

s u PPLY Date Quote #
' 09/11/23 | BPSQ54429
Sold To: AERIS CONSULTING Ship To:
NEWT
JOBSITE:
MILBURN, SD
Phone: (618) 978-3357 Phone:
Fax: Fax:
Sales Person Terms o
F.O.B. Shipping Point Freight Allowed | -0 Number|  Ship Via
Mike McGowan Net 30
§ Description li Unit Price }é Ext. Price ;
20 PCS GALV STEEL PIPE $1,225.00 $24,500.00

8.625" O.D. X.322" (SCH 40), 30-0" LENGTHS, A 500, GALV

71 PCS GALV STEEL PIPE $415.00 $29,465.00
6.625" O.D. X .280" (SCH 40), 15-0" LENGTHS, A 500, GALV

7 PCS GALV STEEL PIPE $512.00 $3,584.00
6.625" O.D. X .280" (SCH 40), 20'-0" LENGTHS, A 500, GALV

Total $57,549.00

QUOTED FREIGHT ALLOWED.
CALL WITH ANY QUESTIONS.
THANK YOU,

MICHAEL McGOWAN

Please note unless otherwise noted this quote does NOT include sales tax.
Due to the volatility of the steel market and freight, prices subject to prior sale and Mill increases.
prices in effect at time of shipping
We are no longer accepting credit cards. We now offer ACH payments instead.

Accepted by: Date:

AERIS CONSULTING Representative

Purchase Order Number:

Our Terms are Net 30. We appreciate your prompt payment. Thank you for your business.
TERMS & CONDITION ATTACHED PLEASE INITIAL & SEND BACK WITH SIGNED PURCHASE ORDER.

09/11/23 15:12:56 Page 1
10f1



B2 schedule 40 steaf galvanized pip: X

« ¢

& hooverfence.com/?pag;

B pel Type here to searc

HF ooy

&

ence Company

X @ Amazoncom:4” Chain Link Fene. X | 28 Smith Cooper 304 Stainless Stee! X |4
| Contact Us Ragister ack Order
Yoeor Ouline Fence Resowunce Q 9w SCHOUT
FENCING HARDWARE ACCESS CONTROL OUTDOOR LIVING AGRICULTURAL
» CART  cor | & SIGN-IN / REGISTER

post cap 8-5/8" pressed steel 20 % $34.06

i S . @ SHIPPING [ con |

post cap 6-5/8" pressed steel 78 % $17. Package 1

dome (H-0847) Address Method

$2,063.36
$168.65
$0.00

$2,232.01

James Rann

H.e. Mitchell Constru
600 East Walnut
Harrisburg, 1L, 62946
ted Stat

Standard Ground ($148.20)

items
20 x post cap 8-5/8" pressed steel dome (H-0849) (CL-PCP-85)
71 x post cap 6-5/8" pressed steel dome (H-0847) (CL-PCP-65)

Package 2
Address
james Rann

Method
Standard Ground ($20,45)

GO East Walnut Str
Harrishurg, 1L, 62946
United States

ftems
7 x post cap 6-5/8" pressed steel d

€ (H-0847) (CL-PCP-65)

PAYMENT

Have a Promo Code?
Have a Gift Certificate?

A Pay with <~hh,§ B !oh




